
Amendment Contract Number:CMS 195537 Page 1 of 4 
 

STATE OF COLORADO PRICE AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT #1  

 
SIGNATURE AND COVER PAGE 

State Agency 
Department of Personnel and Administration, State Purchasing 
and Contracts Office 

Original Contract Number 
193819 

Contractor 
KGA-FLG, LLC dba Ken Garff Ford Greeley 
 

Amendment Contract Number 
195537 

 Amendment Performance Beginning Date 
Later of November 27, 2024 or Amendment Effective Date   

 Contract Expiration Date 
September 30, 2025    

   
   
   
  

 
THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT 

Each person signing this Amendment represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized to execute this Amendment 
and to bind the Party authorizing his or her signature. 

CONTRACTOR 
KGA-FLG, LLC dba Ken Garff Ford Greeley  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
______________________________________________ 

By: John Wieneke, Commercial Account Manager 
 

Date: _________________________ 

STATE OF COLORADO 
Jared Polis, Governor 

Department of Personnel and Administration, State 
Purchasing and Contracts Office  

Tony Gherardini, Executive Director 
 
 
 

 
______________________________________________ 

By: John Chapman, Sate Purchasing Manager 
 

Date: _________________________ 
In accordance with §24-30-202 C.R.S., this Amendment is not valid until signed and dated below by the State Controller or an 

authorized delegate. 
 

STATE CONTROLLER 
Robert Jaros, CPA, MBA, JD 

 
 

By:___________________________________________ 
 
 

Amendment Effective Date:_____________________ 



Amendment Contract Number:CMS 195537 Page 2 of 4 
 

1. PARTIES 

This Amendment  to the Original Contract shown on the Signature and Cover 
Page for this Amendment (the Contract ) is entered into by and between the Contractor, and the 
State.  

2. TERMINOLOGY 

Except as specifically modified by this Amendment, all terms used in this Amendment that are 
defined in the Contract shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with the Contract. 

3. AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM 

A. Amendment Effective Date 

This Amendment shall not be valid or enforceable until the Amendment Effective Date 
shown on the Signature and Cover Page for this Amendment. The State shall not be bound 
by any provision of this Amendment before that Amendment Effective Date, and shall have 
no obligation to pay Contractor for any Work performed or expense incurred under this 
Amendment either before or after of the Amendment term shown in §3.B of this Amendment. 

B. Amendment Term 

The P Amendment and the changes to the Contract 
contained herein shall commence on the Amendment Effective Date shown on the Signature 
and Cover Page for this Amendment.  

4. PURPOSE 

This amendment is to replace Exhibit C with Exhibit C (1) and modify 4. Purpose.  

5. MODIFICATIONS 

The Contract and all prior amendments thereto, if any, are modified as follows: 

A. Commencing on the Amendment Effective Date the Exhibit C (1), price list shall be in effect.  
All references to Exhibit C shall also reference Exhibit C (1). 

B. entering 
into this Contract for 2025 or newer vehicles as a result of Invitation to Negotiate ITN-SPCO-
AR-25-01 Colorado VSS # 2024000007 or Invitation to Negotiate ITN-SPCO-AR-25-05 

 

6. LIMITS OF EFFECT AND ORDER OF PRECEDENCE 

This Amendment is incorporated by reference into the Contract, and the Contract and all prior 
amendments or other modifications to the Contract, if any, remain in full force and effect except 
as specifically modified in this Amendment.  Except for the Special Provisions contained in the 
Contract, in the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the 
provisions of this Amendment and any of the provisions of the Contract or any prior modification 
to the Contract, the provisions of this Amendment shall in all respects supersede, govern, and 
control.  The provisions of this Amendment shall only supersede, govern, and control over the 
Special Provisions contained in the Contract to the extent that this Amendment specifically 
modifies those Special Provisions. 

  



Amendment Contract Number:CMS 195537 Page 3 of 4 
 

 

EXHIBIT C (1), VEHICLE AND PRICE LIST 

Find Detail Sheets attached in BIDS 

Body Code Body Code Description 

 
Make Model Base Price 

  
 

  
    
    

KH Pass Util Hybrid (Gas/Elec) Ford Escape 4X4  
LOW 

Ford Escape $32,455 

P5 Ford F650 4X2 2 1/2 Ton Cargo Box Low 
Diesel Std 

Ford F5650 $99,861 

A7 Sedan Large Patrol - Ford Mustang LOW Ford Mustang $46,988 
D5 Pass Van (15 Pass)Ford Transit 350 

LOW/FFV Standard 
Ford Transit 350 $51,494  

F1 Small 4x4 PU Ford Maverick LOW AWD Ford Maverick $26,799 
F1 Small 4x4 PU Ford Ranger LOW  Ford Ranger $34,175 
F3 3/4 Ton 4x4 Ford F250 Low Ford F250 $42,901 
F3 3/4 Ton 4x4 Ford F250 Diesel  Ford F250 $53,396 
F3 3/4 Ton 4x4 Ford F250 CNG Bifuel Ford F250 $60,401 
F3 3/4 Ton 4x4 Ford F250 CNG Dedicated Ford F250 $69,401 
F4 1 Ton 4x4 Ford F350 CNG Bifuel Ford F350 $62,453 
F4 1 Ton 4x4 Ford F350 CNG Dedicated Ford F350 $71,453 
F8 3/4 T Ford F250 Crew Cab Low Ford F250 $49,248 
F8 3/4 T Ford F250 Crew Cab CNG Bifuel Ford F250 $66,758 
F8 3/4 T Ford F250 Crew Cab CNG Dedicated Ford F250 $75,748 
FE 1/2 Ton Ford F-150 Lighnting Pro Electric 

Low 
Ford F150 

Lightning 
Pro 

$48,258 

H4 Utility Truck 1 Ton 4x4  Ford F350 Low Ford F350 $56,253 
H4 Utility Truck 1 Ton 4x4  Ford F350 Diesel Ford F350 $66,748 
H4 Utility Truck 1 Ton 4x4  Ford F350 CNG 

Dedicated 
Ford F350 $83,158 

K6 Pass Util Ex Small 4X4 Util Ford Bronco 
LOW 

Ford Bronco $39,928 

PE Ford E-Transit Delivery Van Electric Low  Ford Transit 
T350 

$50,659 

T4 Cab & Chassis (DRW) 1  1/2 Ton F450 Low Ford F450 $49,579 
T4 Cab & Chassis (DRW) 1  1/2 Ton F450 

Diesel 
Ford F450 $60,074 

T4 Cab & Chassis (DRW) 1  1/2 Ton F450 CNG 
Dedicated 

Ford F450 $76,079 



Amendment Contract Number:CMS 195537 Page 4 of 4 
 

T5 Cab & Chassis (DRW) 2 Ton F550 Low Ford F550 $50,768 
T5 Cab & Chassis (DRW) 2 Ton F550 Diesel Ford F550 $61,265 
T5 Cab & Chassis (DRW) 2 Ton F550 CNG 

Dedicated 
Ford F550 $78,268 

 

 

 

 

 

 


